)P \$90.00 778049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saint-Gobain Glass Corporation		11/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGE Electrochromics, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Sage Way	
City:	Faribault	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77804954	SAGE ELECTROCHROMICS, INC.
Serial Number:	77801560	THE POWER TO CHANGE
Registration Number:	2159149	SAGEGLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S0816.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Parsons
Signature:	/EP/
	TRADEMARK

900177867 REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0693

Date:	12/03/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=TermTM#page1.tif source=TermTM#page2.tif source=TermTM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0694

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 30, 2010, from Saint-Gobain Glass Corporation, a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee") to SAGE Electrochromics, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2010, the Grantee and Grantor have executed a GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 15, 2010, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 4298 Frame 0375 (collectively the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain Intellectual Property Collateral as defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in and any and all claims against the Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

DSMDB-2864804v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0695 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

Signed this 30th day of November, 2010.

SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS CORPORATION,

as the Grantee

Name:

Title: VP

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0696

Schedule I

Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark
74480638	2159149	SAGEGLASS
77804954		SAGE ELECTROCHROMICS, INC. and Design
77801560		THE POWER TO CHANGE

DSMDB-2864804v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 12/03/2010